

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13131 OF 2024

Chetana Chandrakant Patil And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Nilesh Desai i/b Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Kedar Dighe for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.10.24
14:23:18 +0530

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. **Issue notice to the Respondents**, returnable on 04.12.2024.
2. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1. The learned Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3/Corporation.
3. List Writ Petition No. 8587 of 2024, along with this Petition.

4. Since the Petitioners are temporary employees, we observe that the Corporation would not replace temporary employees with new temporary employees, if not already terminated.

5. All office objections to be removed, on or before 25.11.2024, failing which, this Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 26.11.2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)